
Open Board of Trustees Position 
The Board of Directors of Hawthorn Academy is looking for candidates to serve on the Board 
of Trustees. Potential candidates may submit a résumé and a letter of intent by March 15th, 
2023. 

1. Please submit to the school’s front office in an envelope marked:
Hawthorn Academy Board of Trustees
c/o Academica West

2. OR they may attach their résumés and letters of intent to an email directed to:
krystal@academicawest.com and they will be sent directly to the Board of Trustees.

Successful candidates will: 
• Support the values, mission, vision, and direction of the organization
• Prioritize organizational needs over personal agenda
• Be straightforward and trustworthy
• Think critically and strategically
• Be willing and able to participate in dialogue and deliberations
• Have an affinity for working in a group
• Understand and support the Charter of HA (available at

http://www.hawthornacademy.org/school-charter)
• Be willing to attend meetings as required and fulfill responsibilities associated with the

position

The Board will select candidates to interview at an upcoming Board Meeting. A candidate will 
be selected by a majority vote of the Board. Questions may be directed to members of the 
Board of Directors, individually or collectively, or to Krystal at Krystal@academicawest.com.  

CURRENT BOARD MEMBERS 

Meggen Pettit – President   Heidi Scott – Financial Coordinator 
hscott@hawthornacademy.org mpettit@hawthornacademy.org 

Jamie Johnson – Vice President  Amy Tatton – Board Member 
jjohnson@hawthornacademy.org djensen@hawthornacademy.org 

Stephanie Rendon – Secretary Collective Board email: 
srendon@hawthornacademy.org board@hawthornacademy.org 




